

SM Auto Stamping Limited



Manufacturers of sheet metal pressed components & welded assemblies for Automobile & Electrical OEMs. CIN NO .: L27109MH2006PLC163789 GSTIN.: 27AAKCS1177K1ZX

Date: 03rd November, 2021

To. BSE Limited, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543065/ Scrip ID: SMAUTO

Subject: Non-applicability of Regulation 23(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Regulation 15(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to the captioned subject matter, request you to take note that our Company is listed on BSE SME Exchange and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which stipulates that the compliance with the corporate governance provisions shall not apply to a listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

Considering the abovementioned facts, the Company is not required to submit disclosure on Related Party Transaction as required under Regulation 23(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

For SM AUTO SKAMPING LIMITED

Mukund Narayan Kulkarni Managing Director DIN: 00248797



Address: AlkundBanglow, Krishna Colony Shivaji Nagar, Jail Road, Nashik 422101.

II Plant Telphone Sinnar Plant Telephone Website

Registered Office : J-41, MIDC Ambad, Nashik - 422010, Maharashtra, INDIA **Telephone** : +91-253-6621106/07. : C-13, MIDC Ambad, Nashik - 422010, Maharashtra, INDIA : +91-253-6621102, 6621103, 6621104 : B-198, MIDC, Malegaon, Sinnar, Nashik - 422113. Maharashtra, INDIA : +9102530230009 : www.smautostamping.com email : sales@smautostamping.com